

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6474-6475/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in WA 192/03 &
W.A.No.195/03 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R. SURESH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The grievance of the learned counsel for the
petitioner is that the impugned order, Annexure P-5, has been
passed by the R.T.A. by circulation only and not after
hearing which is mandatory.

Issue notice.

Liberty to file a revised list of dates and events.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master