

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6474-6475/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in WA No. 192/2003 & WA No. 195/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

R. SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ates & events.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks a short time to place the revised List of d

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master