

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6474-6475/2003

R. SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-3 Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

R-1,2,4 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

R-1 Mr G.Prakash, Adv.

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted th
at he will be giving a copy of the

special leave petition to the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 within a week.

Respondents are granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter.

List again on 30.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj