

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6474-6475/2003

R. SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. KD. Dileep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though it was recorded on 4.8.2006 that opportunity was given on that date as last

chance to file counter, it has been brought to my notice by the learned counsel for the respondents

that the respondents have been so far granted only one chance to file counter. It has been

submitted that unless the respondents are granted one more chance to file counter, serious

prejudice will be caused to them. In the said circumstances, I am inclined to grant one more

opportunity to the respondents to file counter.

Two weeks' time more has been granted as final chance to file counter, as prayed for.

Whether filed or not, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court, after the expiry of the

aforesaid period of two weeks.

eendra Kumar)

(B. Sudh

Registrar